This does not include TRF contributions. (Appendix B-II – 2023-

2024 School Year - Base Salary After Increase Awarded). 

2. Minimum Salary 

2.1. No full-time classroom teacher, one that instructs students at least 50% of the 

workday, is earning less than forty-four thousand dollars ($44,000). 

3. Base Salary Increases 

3.1. General Eligibility 

3.1.1. To be eligible for a salary increase, a teacher must not have been rated 

ineffective or improvement necessary in the prior year. A teacher who 

receives a rating of ineffective or improvement necessary remains at the